current market conditions.

The Conversion Shares will be issued under the General Mandate and is not subject to

shareholders’ approval. The maximum number of Shares to be issued under the General

Mandate is 198,533,200 Shares. The General Mandate has not been utilised since the date

of passing of such ordinary resolution and up to the date of this announcement.

C. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 995,966,000 Shares in issue. The

shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement and (ii) for

illustrative purpose, immediately after the exercise of the conversion rights attached to the

Convertible Bond in full at the initial Conversion Price of HK$1.200 per Conversion

Share, assuming that there will be no other change in the shareholding structure of the

Company immediately before the exercise in full of the conversion rights attached to the

Convertible Bond will be as follows:

Shareholders

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the full

conversion of the

Convertible Bond at

the initial Conversion Price

Number of

Shares

Approx.

%

Number of

Shares

Approx.

%

Tan Siu Lin and his associates (Note 1) 32,500,000 3.26 32,500,000 3.17

Tan Henry and his associates (Note 2) 677,511,000 68.03 677,511,000 66.05

Tan Cho Lung, Raymond and his associate

(Note 3) 1,703,000 0.17 1,703,000 0.17

Mok Siu Wan, Anne (Note 4) 500,000 0.05 500,000 0.05

Tan Sunny (Note 5) 322,000 0.03 322,000 0.03

Tan Willie and his associate (Note 6) 2,100,000 0.21 2,100,000 0.20

The Vendor (Notes 7 and 8) 89,100,000 8.95 118,846,666 11.59

Other public shareholders 192,230,000 19.30 192,230,000 18.74

Total 995,966,000 100 1,025,712,666 100

Notes:

1. Mr. Tan Siu Lin, a Director, as a trustee indirectly controls the entire issued share capital of Wincare

International Company Limited, which in turn holds directly 6,500,000 shares of the Company. Mr.

Tan Siu Lin also controls and is a subscriber and founding member of Tan Siu Lin Foundation

Limited, which in turn owns directly 26,000,000 shares of the Company.

2. Mr. Tan Henry, a Director, is the beneficial owner of 3,500 issued shares (representing 70% interest) in

Helmsley Enterprises Limited (‘‘Helmsley’’), a company incorporated in the Commonwealth of the

Bahamas. Helmsley wholly owns Capital Glory Limited and indirectly owns Hanium Industries